Resolution No. 2025-024 Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2024-W02 To E.H. Wachs For

"Purchase Of Water Valve Maintenance Trailer"

WHEREAS, the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority (the "Authority") advertised

for the receipt of public bids for Contract No. 2024-W02 "Purchase of Water Valve Maintenance

Trailer" and received one (1) conforming bids on January 30, 2025 from the company listed below

at the bid price shown:

Base Bid

E. H. Wachs – A Division of

\$92,129.80

ITW

Lincolnshire, Illinois

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority as follows:

 The Authority waives any immaterial defects of the bid from E.H. Wachs and awards Contract No. 2024-W02 "Purchase of Water Valve Maintenance Trailer" to E.H. Wachs., having a business address of 600 Knightsbridge Parkway Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, as the lowest responsible bidder, in the base bid amount, not to exceed

the bid price of \$92,129.80.

2. The Executive Director is authorized to execute Contract No. 2024-W02 "Purchase of

Water Valve Maintenance Trailer" to E.H. Wachs, having a business address of 600

Knightsbridge Parkway, Lincolnshire, IL, 60069, as the lowest responsible bidder, in

the base bid amount, not to exceed the bid price of \$92,129.80.

3. The Executive Director, staff and consultants are authorized to take all other actions

necessary or desirable to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Resolution.

- 4. The Treasurer certifies that Funds are available for this Contract from Budget Line Item 02-6-300-800-015 and a copy of this Resolution shall be submitted to the Authority's Treasurer and kept on file in the offices of the Authority.
- 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority at the Regular Meeting held on February 11, 2025.

	MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
	By:Christopher Dour, Chairman
	Christopher Dour, Chamman
ATTEST:	
Marilyn Regner, Secretary	_